## Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission

## Ranchi

## Form of Proceedings Case No. 18 of 2022

M/s Tata Power Company Ltd (TPCL)		•••••	Petitioner
	Versus		
Tata Steel Limited (TSL)			Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, and Mr. Kartikay Trivedi, Advocates

and Mr. Dilip Kumar-Lead-Regulatory, Tata Power.

For the Respondent : Mr. Manish Mishra, Advocate.

Sl.No	Date of Proceeding	Proceeding of the Commission with signature		Office action	
	Troccoung				taken
					with
					date
1	2	3		4	
03	24.02.2023	Case called out.			
		Learned counsel for the Petitioner-TPCL has filed			
		additional written statement. A copy of which has also			
		been served on Learned counsel for the Respondent - Mr.			
		Manish Mishra.			
		Learned counsel for the Respondent submitted that			
		he shall file the reply after getting necessary instruction			
		from Respondent-TSL.			
		Put up on 31.03.2023 at 2.00 PM.			
		Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	
		Member (T)	Member (L)	Chairperson	